

---

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO. 37541 OF 2024  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 37964 OF 2024  
IN  
ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO. 37541 OF 2024**

Thorat Wine Mart ...Petitioner

***Versus***

Surekha Ravindra Thorat ...Respondent

---

*None for the Petitioner.*

**Mr. Rashmin Khandekar, a/w Pranav Nair, i/b Suraj Kaushik,  
for Respondent.**

---

**CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.**

**DATE : MARCH 21, 2025**

**PC :**

1. None appears for the Petitioner despite being listed pursuant to request by a praecipe. Removed from the Board. To come up as originally scheduled.
2. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

**[ SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]**

Page 1 of 1

March 21, 2025