
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO. 37541 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 37964 OF 2024
IN
ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO. 37541 OF 2024

Thorat Wine Mart & Ors

...Petitioners

Versus

Surekha Ravindra Thorat & Ors

...Respondents

Mr. Prasad Keluskar, i/b Drupad Patil, for the Petitioner Nos. 2 & 3.

Mr. Rashmin Khandekar, i/b Suraj Kaushik for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : MARCH 25, 2025

PC :

1. Learned Counsel for the Original Petitioner who was required to file an affidavit bringing on record the audited financial statements and the Income Tax Returns has submitted that the data required for filing such an affidavit took more time than anticipated. He would submit that the data has been received only yesterday and the affidavit shall be filed.

2. In these circumstances, he requests two weeks' time to comply with the requirement to file an affidavit. Let such affidavit be filed no later than April 8, 2025. Consequently, the Respondent's entitlement to file an affidavit dealing with the contents of such affidavit would also be deferred. Let that be filed no later than April 14, 2025.

3. List on the *Supplementary Board* on *April 15, 2025*.

4. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]