

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.37541 OF 2024

Thorat Wine Mart & Ors.

... Petitioners

v/s.

Surekha Ravindra Thorat & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Prasad Keluskar for the Petitioners.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 14TH OCTOBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. The time for removal of office objections is extended upto 17th October 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)