

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 522 OF 2025

Thorat Wine MartPETITIONER

V/S

Surekha Ravindra ThoratRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 37964 OF 2024

Thorat Wine Mart And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Surekha Ravindra ThoratRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5608 OF 2025

In

ARBITRATION PETITION 522 OF 2025

Sanjeev Nakul ThoratPETITIONER

V/S

Ms Thorat Wine MartRESPONDENT

Mr. Rahul Soman and Mr. Prasad Keluskar i/b Drupad Patil for
the Petitioner.

Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar i/b Suraj Kaushik for the Respondent 1 to
4.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 8th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/02/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)