

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 522 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5608 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 37964 OF 2024
IN
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 522 OF 2025**

Thorat Wine Mart And Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Surekha Ravindra Thorat And Ors.

...Respondents

*Mr. Drupad Patil a/w Mr. Rahul Soman, Mr. Prasad Keluskar, for the
Petitioner Nos. 2 and 3.
Mr. Firoz Bharucha i/ b Mr. Suraj Kaushik, for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.
Mr. Kanetkar, for the Respondent No. 5.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : March 12, 2026

P. C. :

1. Arguments are concluded. Reserved for order/judgment.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]